Infrastructure, net of accumulated depreciation 3,720,497$   (3,720,497)$   -$

CITY OF SANTA CLARITA, CALIFORNIA

NOTES TO BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
JUNE 30, 2018

79

NOTE 22 – RESTATEMENT (CONTINUED)

In addition, the City had restatements in the Transit Fund related to the recognition of Proposition C (MOSIP)
revenue and the closing out of expenditures related to construction in progress in the proper period as shown below:

Transit Recognition of Prior Year Revenue Restatement
June 30, 2017

Previously
Presented Restatement

July 1, 2017
Restated

Business Type Activities
Transit Fund
Proposition C (MOSIP) Revenue -$   584,181$   584,181$

Transit CIP Addition-Close Out Prior Year Expenditures
June 30, 2017

Previously
Presented Restatement

July 1, 2017
Restated

Business Type Activities
Transit Fund
Capital Assets - Contractual Services -$  1,656,315$   1,656,315$

The restatements for the Governmental Activities, Business-Type Activities, Transit Funds, and Fiduciary Funds
impacted beginning net position as noted below:

Effects of Restatements

Governmental Activities

June 30, 2017
Previously
Presented Restatement

July 1, 2017
Restated

Net Position - Beginning of year 1,059,360,160$  (13,484,316)$   1,045,875,844$

Internal Service Funds
Self Insurance
Net Position - Beginning of year 1,158,590$   (33,240)$   1,125,350$

Business Type Activities
Transit Fund
Net Position - Beginning of year 78,386,470$   1,974,576$   80,361,046$

Fiduciary Funds
Redevelopment Successor Agency
Trust Deficit - Beginning of year (36,146,893)$   (3,806,538)$   (39,953,431)$

Other Postemployment Benefits (OPEB) Trust Fund
Net Position - Beginning of year -$   35,974,073$   35,974,073$

This page left blank intentionally.

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

This page left blank intentionally.

CITY OF SANTA CLARITA, CALIFORNIA

SCHEDULE OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND
  CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE – BUDGET AND ACTUAL
GENERAL FUND
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2018

80

Variance with
Final Budget

Original Final Actual Positive/(Negative)

Revenues:
Taxes 83,374,312$   83,789,656$   84,657,643$   867,987$

Licenses and permits 7,523,563   8,425,038   7,688,342   (736,696)